Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1131323

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__6044

Name: Stelbar Oil Corporation, Inc.

Address 1: 1625 N WATERFRONT PKWY

Address 2:

API No. 15 - 15-035-24482-00-00

Spot Description:

_SW_SE _NWNE gg 10 Twp. 30 s R 4 [0 East[ | West

1175 Feetfrom ] North/ [ ] South Line of Section

City: _ WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67206 , 6602

Contact Person: __William H. Blagrave

Phone: (316 ) 264-8378

CONTRACTOR: License # 32701

Name: C & G Dirilling, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: _Joe Baker

Purchaser: __N/A

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] Qil [ ] wsw [0 SwWD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

1658 Feetfrom [0] East / [ ] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

OINne [INw [Jse [sw

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
County: Cowley

Daves Unit Well #: 36-10 SWD

Lease Name:

Field Name: __Daves Unit

Producing Formation: Stalnaker (Injection Zone)

Elevation: Ground:1218 Kelly Bushing: 1225

Total Vertical Depth: 2155 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 310 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

12/4/2012 12/7/2012 01/7/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2126

feet depth to: 36 w/_310 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 700 ppm  Fluid volume: 1600 bbls
Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
04/03/2013

Confidential Release Date: 04/03/2015
Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[0 uic pistribution

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 04/05/2013
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1131323
Stelbar Oil Corporation, Inc. Daves Unit 36-10 SWD

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 10 Twp‘.?’0 S. r4 P JEast [ | West County: Cowley

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
Stalkaker (Injection zone) 1865 -640

List All E. Logs Run:

Sonic Cement Bond Log

CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface Csg 12.25 8.625 23 300 Class A 185 Class A /29 Gel&3% CCL, & 25lblsx F
Injection Csg 7.875 5.50 14 2145 Class A 300 Lead: 200K Class A W/G0/40 poz, 6%ge

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 19802000, 1965-80, 1950-65, 1910-30, 1868-83, 1890-1900; @ 4jspf, 19 gm chrgs, 380 holes | 2500gal 15% NEFE Acid, with 300 7/8" perf balls. | 1868'-2000'
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.375 Internally Plastic Coated 1831 1831 D Yes E No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method: ] )
01/7/2013 [ ] Flowing [ ] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [O] other (Explain) Injection
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 0 0 150 0 0
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 1868-2000
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



All wellwork requires rod BOP and tbg BOP during workovers.

Not to Scale

8 5/8'

TOC: 36'CBL

Surf Csg @ 310
TOC: Circ

Wellbore Dia Daves Unit #36-10 SWD
Status Producing Operator Stelbar Oil Corp
Lease Daves Unit Zone Stalnaker Inj Zone
Field Daves Unit API 15-035-24482-00-00.
State: Kansas Docket # D-31,397
) 1175' FNL & 1658' FEL; SW/4, SE/4 NW/4, NE/4 Sec 10-30S-4E, Cowley
Location County, KS:
Reference:
KB 1,225 TVD 2155' Orig PBTD 2125'
GL 1,218 MTD 2155' SN 1831
Casing Weight/Grade Depth Cmt Sx Hole TOC
N/A
Conductor
8 5/8" 23#/J3-55 310' 185 12 1/4" Circ
Circ 30 sx but
5.5" 14#/J-55 2145' 310 77/8" cmt fell back to
36' CBL
Spud 12/4/2012 Top Perf 1868'
Completion 1/7/2013 Bot Perf 2000'

12/13/12: Perf 1980-2000, 1965-80, 1950-65, 1910-30, 1868-1883' W 19 gm chrgs @ 4

JSPF & 90 Deg Phasing. 380 Total Shots:

12/13/12: Acid Stim w/ 2500 gal 15% NEFE Acid with 300ea 7/8" Perf Balls; and 3350 ga;
2% KCL flush. Formation broke down @ 1100psi & went on vacuum with Acid at top perf.

Minimal ball action.

Date sketch checked 2/28/12 by: WHB
Date tubulars checked 2/28/13 by: WHB
Current Tubulars
Tubing Stri
. ubing String Length, ft Depth, ft
Size Grade # Jnts Type
KBE 7.00 7.00
2 3/8" J-55 56 IPC Thg 1823.60 1830.60
Baker 2 3/8" X 5 1/2" Injection Paker 3.00 1833.60
Bottom of Thg String: 1833.60
=< HE =< Inj PKR @: 1831
Top Perf: 1868
Rods String
Size Grade # Rods Length, ft Depth, ft
Bot Perf : 2000
5.5" Csgset@: 2145'
TD 2155
PBTD: 2125
C:\Users\bblagrave\Documents\Wellbore Diagrams\WB Dia Daves Unit 36-10 SWD Pagel
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

April 03, 2013

William H. Blagrave

Stelbar Oil Corporation, Inc.
1625 N WATERFRONT PKWY
WICHITA, KS 67206-6602

Re:ACO1
APl 15-035-24482-00-00
Daves Unit 36-10 SWD
NE/4 Sec.10-30S-04E
Cowley County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
William H. Blagrave



' CONSOLIDATED NTERE @ TickeT numeer__ 39440

A O Wit Sarvioss, LG ocation_ /8T .
**i | FOREMAN o
1 POBox884, Chanute,ks 66720 ~ FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT =18 D37 -4 PH-0D |

DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER ECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY

TRUCK# |  DRIVER TRUCK# - | DRIVER
o g He0| | —33P 7R
CITY _ [STATE ZiP CODE _

WRRe % [k —ﬁj—%
JoB TYPES JRAET R Hoe size_ J P HOLE DEPTH_<3 V| CASING SIZE & WEIGHT__ A58

casine berTH_J 1 O DRILL PIPE TUBING 'OTHER

SLURRY WEIGHT_ ., £ SLURRY VOL WATER galisk é,Q CEMENT LEFT {n CASING

DISPLACEMENT |4 DISPLACEMENT PSL DO mixesi___ (D RATE D AALS ~

remarks: Qo obr (s i dfor - Mwen 13T sl A +3% R0F3% AL +—
771 N VAW 1Y VP G PWVPE S Y P .
A o SN o Fa) )

D el J ﬁ@%ﬁm«;«b

% ACCOUNT

CODE QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL

/ PUMP CHARGE

a2 IMLEAGE

-
.
N
X

- Tl
S SALESTAX | A1
Ravin 3737 a 6 6 & Es;lo'frAA'[ED f !9 : !1 ’3,!
AUTHORIZTION C@/‘fﬁ% | TITLE DATE

1 acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended In writing on the front of the form or In the customer's
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.




TICKETNUMBER_____ 38351

LOCATION ELoreka #S

NTER®E
E . FOREMAN .S4zvinon Feck

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT kenw wiceoy

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
CEMENT APz # /$-035- 2 o/y52

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION | TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
1 12-7-12 | APQl, | Daves um+ * 310 sun| 70 305 YE | Cpde
CUSTOMER _
oY) e[@c ) Oorj’ 46 TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER

MAILING ADDRESS Db Yofs Dave (, ‘
1625 WN. water front Pkwy SHe 26D 67 Chriz B
CITY STATE ZIP CODE %68/ Mavk &

Wrthite ks 7200 Body m
JoB TvPe_L/S HOLEsizE_ 7" HOLEDEPTH__2 [SE’  CASING SIZE a WEIGHT %7 /57"
cAsiNG DEPTH_Z/4b’ 6L pRLPIPE —— TUBING_— OTHER

SLURRY WEIGHT /2.8 4 13*% g yrryvoL LS + 35 waTER galsk Z b ¥ 9.°  cemENTLEFTIncAsING 2/’

DISPLACEMENT. DISPLACEMENT PS|_/000 mx PSI /o0 RATE _,5'£PM
REMARKS: R\‘q‘ up o ?z” Cﬂ 1N cad , Lreol edq m ruited soow
edaslicate Pre Fhsh ) ﬂ"‘?’ Uited 220 52 /40 Losuil Lemon,
+h %3 ¥ Phenoseal /St (@ 12.6 ul-l'h a Vu/doﬁ /6 QS oor fég. 2 pute¥]
Taded v "o yth o0 sks_ Tha cement wirh Y ko ~Sec)Sk £ /8 Fhomosn//StE
15: © #4 with rel, 0F [ &5 vt down i &2 o P l{gﬁ;‘ly
,' % 1 A &7
‘T@n[g ‘S/mmw/ ¢ /eu/ "
A‘;%%‘.’E"T QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
| 5Y0] / PUMP GHARGE ' /030.20 | 1030.90
| SYob 50 MILEAGE /o0 | zpp.00
| Dl [ Zoteting head Pomte] 7100.2°_| 700.%®
/13) 220 Sks ©0/% fozuni cewent\ lead |/2-%% | 2761
1188 1135 % Gel @ 6% /[ cemant £2/ 23y.35
107 4 140 ¥ Phowsenl @ 2#f [ [ 27  [567.%°
W26 A | . 00 sks Thick et cemend \  7al 4720 |/920.22
/o7H /00 # Phencsea| @& /#5K /S roment /29 |y2g.0
/135 A 25+ CFL-1ls / /0.55 | 243,75
1111 A /00 ¥ medasiliate Pre Flush (1 34) 2.2 .
SYo14 1Y.9b _ Tons Zon v byt Tvuek /- 3Y  /fonz.32
1ort oo # Kol-seal @ ¥#fk (tal cowent) . 7% 13Y.9°
1123 2000 qal oty water [b5Yroe0 | 49.5°
S502.C S Hes 80 BYl Ve Trak V#33 oy Toudng) | 90.° Y5072
4130 0 bealiz o s P |yga2® |
49Y5Y / s% Lfch dowan Plu 254 %2 | 254.92
42238 [ sk RFV ingerd 7 172.°  |/72.9°
SUb Tofa] |/Qoo1. $X
L . HHHIOY 8% | saestax | 4993 |
Ravin 3737 h . " ESTIMATED
p ©rotan OASORY,
AUTHORIZTION mme_ Y8 4 Enﬁ pate_/2-7-/ Z

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless(specifically amended in writing'd't the front of the form or in the customer’s

account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.
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PIONEER

Pioneer Energy Services

Sonic Cement

Bond Log

Z .
IE
253
345
API No. . . m m,m
Company Stelbar Oil Corporation, Inc. £8s
. £ ».£E
o | Wel Daves Unit 36-10 SWD N
T . 5.9 C
8 | Field Daves Unit 52y N
3 stis 8
3 | County Cowley State Kansas 8853 8 O
m Location , , Other Services m m m% m Dl
< 1175 FNL & 1658' FEL Perforate €558 n 5
= SW-SE - NW - NE SE5C > N4 —
@ —-—
Sec: 10 Twp: 30S Rge: 4E Elevation m o m m _.m o » . —
Permanent Datum Ground Level Elevation 1218 KB. 1225 m mm 5 = Q 2 a
Log Measured From Kelly Bushing 7 Ft. Above Perm. Datum |D'F. $32c |2 3 e o = o M
Drilling Measured From  Kelly Bushing G.L. 1218 g 6§23 m m m S o N = =
Run Number One 2823 |g o © %RWMM
Date Survey 12/13/2012 £382 |5 o5 £
Date Cementing 12/7/2012 5952 RS R
Type Cementing Operation Primary m = m m m — m
Depth Diriller 2155 5 = £z Ke) w
Depth Logger 2131 E wm © 3 i~
Logged Interval 2129  to Surface to 285 E >
Casing Driller 55 @ TD @ £ mﬁm = =
Float Collar -- D.V. Tool 1 _ I _ =g .Wm o
Squeeze Depth i §8¢65 (==
Amount & Type Cement i g2 ,m
Amount & Type Admix i Efo
Type Fluid In Hole Water §3%
Fluid Level Full 380
Salinity PPM CL I 8% ¢
Weight Ib/gal -- Vis. 1 _ 1 5T € o
Approx. Logged Cement Top £oz W
Calculated Cement Top 36 Al 223 W
Max. Hole Temperature i w - m,.m >
Tool No. RBT5 8| S 53 o
Spacing Recorded 3-5 of &5 ~
Equipment -- Location 5 [ Pratt 2 mem Q
Recorded By N. Schmeidler vl €23
Witnessed By Bill Blagrave z <




Pieneer Energy Services
Database File: stelbar_daves_36_10swd.db
Dataset Pathname: grcbl/pass3.3
Presentation Format: cbldr
Dataset Creation: Thu Dec 13 09:14:49 2012 by Calc SCH 111116
Charted by: Depth in Feet scaled 1:240
Gamma Ray 150]  amp3ft |3 Casing Collars -0.31200 wvfbft 1200
(mV) 0 Amplified Amplitude (mV) 100
-100 10| Pipe Amplitude (mV) 20
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	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 6044
	oname: Stelbar Oil Corporation, Inc.
	oaddr1: 1625 N WATERFRONT PKWY
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67206
	ozip4: 6602
	ocontact: William H. Blagrave
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 264-8378
	clicense: 32701
	cname: C & G Drilling, Inc.
	geologist: Joe Baker
	purchaser: N/A
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: SWD
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 01/7/2013
	tdate: 12/7/2012
	sdate: 12/4/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-035-24482-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 10
	Township: 30
	Range: 4
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 1175
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 1658
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: NE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Cowley
	lname: Daves Unit
	wellnumber: 36-10 SWD
	FieldName: Daves Unit
	ProdFormation: Stalnaker (Injection Zone)
	ElevationGL: 1218
	ElevationKB: 1225
	td: 2155
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 310
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 2126
	Alt2CementCircTo: 36
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 310
	chloride: 700
	fluid: 1600
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 04/03/2013
	DateConfReleased: 04/03/2015
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Yes
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 04/05/2013
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Sonic Cement Bond Log	

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: 
	top1: 
	datum1: 
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: Stalkaker (Injection zone)
	top4: 1865
	datum4: -640
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface Csg
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 300
	cement1: Class A 
	sacks1: 185
	additive1: Class A w/2% Gel&3% CCL, & .25lb/sx Flocele
	purpose2: Injection Csg
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.50
	weight2: 14
	setting2: 2145
	cement2: Class A
	sacks2: 300
	additive2: Lead: 200sx Class A w/60/40 poz, 6%gel, Tail: 100 sx Thickset 2lb Phenoseal, 8lb Calseal, 4lb Kolseal
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
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